
3481-RES 
12/8/2016 

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO. 9211 

A RESOLUTION authorizing execution of an amendment to 
increase the construction contract amount with Scarsella 
Bros., Inc. (Bid No. 16033) by $865,554.71, for a total 
contract amount of $11,761,064.78, for the 120th Avenue 
NE (Stage 3) - NE 12th Street to the NE 1600 Block (CIP 
Plan No. PW-R-168). 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1 . The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute 
an amendment to increase the construction contract amount with Scarsella Bros., 
Inc. (Bid No. 16033) by $865,554.71, for a total contract amount of $11,761,064.78, 
for the 120th Avenue NE (Stage 3) - NE 12th Street to the NE 1600 Block (CIP Plan 
No. PW-R-~ 8)/ a copy of which amendment has been given Clerk's Receiving 
No. v; :{ '±_(j _ . 

Passed by the City Council this l Z.~ daY. of ~J,.t- , 2016, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this /3,J.,v- day of ~4:t.:: , 
2016. 


